

# Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: William Jones College Preparatory High School Phase II

Contract Number: 1554R

General Contractor: Friedler Construction Company

Payment Application: #3

Amount Paid: \$351,600.97

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 3/17/14

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor.

## PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE:					
PROJECT:	William Jones College I	Prep			
Pay Application N For the Period: Contract No.:	0; 3 1/23/2014 C1554R	to <u>2/18/2</u> 014	4		
In accordance wit Public Building Co Commission and I	ommission of Chicago for to its Trustee, that: Obligations in the amoun Account and has not bee No amount hereby appro	adopted by the Public the financing of this p ts stated herein have t in paid; and ived for payment upon the Architect - Engineer	roject (and all terms us been incurred by the Co any contract will, when	mmission and that each item there	the \$Revenue Bonds issued by the eaning as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the of is a proper charge against the Construction aid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current % of the Contract Price (said retained funds being
THE CONTRACT	OR: Fried	er Construction Co,	2525 N Elston Ave, Su	ite D240, Chicago, IL 60647	
FOR: William	Jones College Prep				
Is now entitled to	o the sum of:	\$351,	600.98		
ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS	TRACTOR PRICE			\$ \$ \$	3,699,800.00
NET ADDITION O ADJUSTED CON				\$	3,699,800.00
					///**
TOTAL AMOUNT	T EARNED			\$	1,156,010.75
	ION withheld @ 10% of Total and Other Withholding	Amount Earned,	\$	115,601,08	115,601.08
c) Liquidat	ed Damages Withheld		\$	*:	
TOTAL PAID TO	DATE (Include this Payr	nent)		\$	1,040,409.67
LESS: AMOUNT	PREVIOUSLY PAID		\$	688,808.70	
AMOUNT DUE T	HIS PAYMENT			\$	351,600.98
appproved by: Architect/ Engin	eer:				
signature, date					

# PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

# EXHIBIT A CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$3,699,800.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$1,156,010.75
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	LESS 10% RETAINED	-\$115,601.08
OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$3,699,800.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$1,040,409.68
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$688,808.70
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$3,699,800.00	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$351,600.98
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$2,499,034.08

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Eric Friedler President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18 day of February, 2014.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:



#### PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

### EXHIBIT B

### CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Project Name Lake View High School ICR PBC Project I 2013-46211-ICR CONTRACTOR

Friedler Contruction Co 2525 N Elston Av Chicago, IL 60647 2/18/2014

Date

Job Location 4015 N Ashland Av.

Owner Public Building Commission Of Chicago

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #3

STATE OF ILLINOIS | SS COUNTY OF COOK |

The affiant, being first duly swom on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Eric Friedler, of Friedler Construction Co., an Illinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1553 dated the 9th day of April, 2013, for the following project:

William Jones College Prep

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

\$ 351,600.98

under the terms of said Contract;

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, na having flower labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

							Work C	ompleted					
SI Designation	Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	Original contract amount	Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amt	% Complete	Previous	Current	Total to date	retainage	net previous billing	net amount due	remaining to bill
	Ascher Brothers 3033 W Fletcher, Chicago, IL	painting	\$ 23,000.00		\$ 23,000.00	0%		s s	s =	s		s =	23,000.00
	Candor Electric 7825 S Claremont, Chicago, IL 60620	electric	\$ 399,000.00		\$ 399,000.00	60%	\$ 179,550.00	\$ 59,850.00	\$ 239,400.00	\$ 23,940.00	\$ 161,595.00	\$ 53.865.00	183,540.0
	Drive Construction, Inc. 9141 S Kedzie Evergreen Pk, IL 60805	carpentry/drywall	\$ 23,120.00		\$ 23,120.00	40%	\$ 9,248.00	s º	\$ 9,248.00	\$ 924.80	\$ 8,323.20	s	14,796.8
		plumbing	\$ 124,600.00		\$ 124,600,00	72%		\$ 89,712,00	\$ 89,712.00	\$ 8,971.20		\$ 80,740.80	43,859.2
	Friedler Construction 2525 N Elston, Chicago, IL Friedler Construction	concrete	\$ 40,000.00		\$ 40,000,00	0%		\$ ±	\$ .	\$ -		s - ;	40,000.0
	2525 N Elston, Chicago, IL	steel	\$ 22,900.00		\$ 22,900.00	0%		s ÷	\$ -	s		s - ;	22,900.0
		VCT	\$ 9,500.00		\$ 9,500.00	0%		\$ =	s =	\$		s = ;	9,500.0
	Friedler Construction 2525 N Elston, Chicago, IL	earthwork, asoh	\$ 10,400,00		\$ 10,400.00	0%		s i	s -	\$ 4		s = :	10,400.0
	Just Rite Acoustics 1501 Estes Av, Elk Gr Vill, IL 60007	ceilings	\$ 51,000.00		\$ 51,000.00	0%		s -	s -	s		s	51,000.0
		doors & hdw	\$ 6,884.00		\$ 6,884,00	100%		\$ 6,884.00	\$ 6,884.00	\$ 688.40		\$ 6,195,60	688.4
		demo & abatement	\$ 105,000.00		\$ 105,000.00	100%	\$ 105,000.00	S -	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ -	10,500.
	Neison rine Protection 11028 Raleigh Cl, Rockford, IL 61115	fire suppression	\$ 20,631.00		\$ 20,631,00	0%		s	\$	s		s	20,631.0
		HVAC	\$ 2,260,000.00		\$ 2,260,000.00	23%	\$ 332,050,00	\$ 184,500.00	\$ 516,550.00	\$ 51,655.00	\$ 298,845.00	\$ 166,050.00	1,795,105.
	Skyco Products Inc 800 Jorie Blvd, Oak Brook, IL 60523	entrance mats	\$ 2,250.00		\$ 2,250.00	0%		s -	s -	\$ -		s	2,250
	Tee Jay Service Co. 951 N Randant Rd, Batavia, IL 60510	auto operator	\$ 6,040.00		\$ 6,040.00	0%		\$ 4	\$	s =		s -	6,040.
JBTOTAL p	age1		\$ 3,104,325.00		\$ 3,104,325.00	31%	\$ 625,848.00	\$ 340,946.00	\$ 966,794.00	\$ 96,679,40	\$ 563,263.20	\$ 306,851.40	2,234,210.4

							0			Work C		ted	_						_		_	
CSI Designation	Friedler Construction 2525 N Elston, Chicago, IL	Type of Work	Original contract amount		Change Orders	Ad	Adjusted Contract Amt	% Complete		Previous	С	current		Total to date	retainage \$ 4,770.22 \$ 6,300.00		net previous billing		n	net amount due		emaining to bill
		general conditions	ş	144,552.00		\$	144,552.00	339	6 \$	28,910.40	\$ 18	8,791.76	\$ 47,702.16 \$ 63,000.00				\$	26,019.36	\$	16,912 58	s	101,620.0
	2525 N Elston, Chicago, IL	bond & insurance	\$	63,000.00		s	63,000.00	1009	6 \$	\$ 63,000.00	\$	F 125					\$	56,700.00	\$	*	s	6,300.0
	Friedler Construction 2525 N Elston, Chicago, IL	fee	s	237,923.00		s	237,923,00	339	6 S	47,584,60	\$ 30	0,929.99	5	78,514.59	\$ 7,85	1.46	\$	42,826,14	\$	27,836.99	\$	167,259,8
									1													
									1													
									t													
									1										İ			
									t										L			
						L																
	Friedler Construction																		F			
	2525 N Elston, Chicago, IL	allowance	s	150,000.00		S	150,000.00	04	%		s	•	S	•	S	•			\$	-	S	150,000.00
						F													F		F	
						Ė			ļ										F		F	
SUBTOTAL	page2		\$	595,475.00	0	\$	595,475.00		s	139_495_00		49721.75	\$	189,216,75	\$ 18,9	21.68	s	125,545.50	\$	44,749.58	\$	425,179,9
subtotal page subtotal page	21		\$	3,104,325.00 595,475.00			3,104,325,00 595,475.00		\$ \$	139,495.00	5 4	9,721,75	\$	966,794.00 189,216.75	\$ 18.90	21,68	5	125,545,50	\$	306,851.40 44,749.58	S	2,234,210.4 425,179.9
TOTAL			5	3,699,800.00	0	\$	3,699,800.00		\$	765,343.00	\$ 39	0,667.75	\$	1,156,010.75	\$ 115,6	31.08	\$	688,808.70	\$	351,600.98	\$	2,659,390,3